

## Alumni Award

## Robert L. Milligan Class of 1922

It is a privilege to honor Robert L. (Bill) Milligan, Class of 1922, for his many years of exemplary and devoted service to Ohio Wesleyan.

Consistently reliable in his volunteer efforts, Bill has been a generous supporter of Ohio Wesleyan in terms of time and resources.

Since 1955 a University Trustee, he has been a longtime and faithful member of the Board's Endowments and other committees. Currently, his insights, ideas and enthusiasm are valuable to the efforts of the University Relations Committee.

With his presence and perceptive praise and criticism, Bill contributes to the success of alumni activities in the Chicago area.

Bill's stellar reputation in the world of business brings reflected honor and stature to his Alma Mater.

Bill's Ohio Wesleyan connections reach into the past in the person of his parents, who were in the classes of 1884 and 1887, and his uncle, Charles Warren Fairbanks, Class of 1872, who was Vice President of the United States, and into the future in the person of a grandson, John Milligan, Class of 1983. His sons, Robert L., Jr. and Warren are members of the Classes of '56 and '52 and his daughter-in-law, Emily Louise Edwards Milligan, of the Class of '59.

For willing and meaningful participation, the Ohio Wesleyan Alumni association salutes alumnus Bill Milligan with the 1981 Alumni Award.

June 20, 1981

